GLAGA Golf News

Volume 1 Issue 4

April 1995

4 New Medal
Play Tourneys

LAGA has added three

new individual flighted
medal play tournaments for its
members in 1995. With the
renewal of Oaklane’s medal play
tournament in June, scratch golfers
to high handicappers will now
have an opportunity to compete in
a medal play format at least five
times this year.

The inaugural )
tournament is scheduled for May 6
and 7 at Centennial Acres. The
tournament is open to GLAGA
members only, so be sure to send
in your 1995 membership
application along with your entry
form (both of which can be found
inside this newsletter). -

The tournament is open to
the first 75 GLAGA members who
enter. John Nagel, the pro at
Centennial Acres, has worked
closely with the GLAGA Board to
prepare for the event. John has
reserved a block of tee times for the
tournament starting at 8 am.
Groups of three will tee oﬁ‘ in ten
minute intervals.

The cost for this two’'day
36 hole event is $50 plus a $15 one

time membership fee if you haven’t -

already renewed your GLAGA
membership for 1995. Carts are
extra. A cart rents for $20.
Entrants who want to ride during
the tournament will be paired up so

they can share the cost. The entry
fee includes greens fees and a prize
fund for up to three flights. Prize
certificates are redeemable at the
Centennial Acres pro shop. For the
adventuresome, a separate daily
skin pot will be available.

The tournament will be
flighted according to handicaps.
Entrants do not have to supply a
handicap. If you don’t have a
handicap or don’t supply either a
USGA or League handicap that
can be verified, you will be placed
in the Championship Flight.
Depending upon the range of
handicaps among the entrants,
there will be as many as three -
flights. Your flight will be
established before you play:.

Oaklane’s summer medal
play tournament is scheduled for
June 24 and 25. This tournament
is flighted by score after the first

day of competition. Oaklane starts

to take applications one month in
advance of all its tournaments.

A GLAGA Summer
Medal Play Tournament has been
scheduled for July 22 and 23 at El
Dorado Golf Course. Like the
spring tournament, this one will be
open to the first’75 GLAGA
members who enter.

The All City Medal Play
is set for August 4, 5 and 6. It will
be played at Groesbeck and
HIghland Hills this year.

In September, the ‘
GLAGA Fall Medal Play -
Tournament will be held at

Brookshire GC. With an additional
9 holes designed by the renowned
Matthew’s family, Brookshire
offers golfers both a target and a
links venue to test their skills. The
tournament will be held on
September 23 and 24.

The 1995 medal play
schedule covers the map with
tournaments north, south, east, and
west of Lansing as well as in the
city limits. . N

Equipment News

S - ay good-bye to your metal

~ golf spikes in the near
future, or so reports Terry Moore,
the editor of Michigan Golfer. The
emergence of a new product called
Softspikes has some of the more
famous country clubs adopting a
spikeless shoes policy for regular
play. While claiming to hold the
road even in the rain, soft spikes
supposedly have become the green
superintendents friend. They don’t
tear or cut up the greens. The
dread ball mark between you and
your three foot putt may become
the exception rather than rule.
Spikeless shoes are also more
effective in combating the spread
of poa annua.

Moore claims that at the
PGA Merchandise Show in
Orlando this year, nearly one third
of the club pros responding to a
question about adopting a spikeless

‘shoes policy at their course said

their courses were indeed
considering such a policy. Here in
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Michigan, if you plan to play in
any tournament held at Boyne
Highlands or Boyne Mountain,
you’d better be spikeless, otherwise
you won’t be allowed to tee off.

Meirndorf’s
answer to Myrtle

I fyou are considering a

winter trip South next year,
you may want to investigate
Jacksonville, Florida. A travel
group called G.T.O. (Great Times
Out) offers a very attractive
package for the budget minded. We
flew from Detroit to Jacksonville
for $334.

This price included round
trip air fare, 4 days of golf, a rental
vehicle, and three nights lodging at
a Holiday Inn. The price does not
include cart rental. Carts ranged
from $14 to $17 per round.
However, if you had an early tee
time, you could play the same
course in_the afternoon for free and
only have to pay for the cart.

We paid a little extra to
rent a mini van. Having the extra
room worked out well for golfers.
You could spend as little or as
much on food as you wanted.

Qur itinerary was great.
We flew down on a Monday
morning and checked in to our
rooms. We then went to the
practice range and in the afternoon
played 18 holes. On Tuesday and
Wednesday, we played 18 boles
and would have had time for 9
more but decided instead to get
ready for the return flight home.

One course, Bay
Meadows, was average. The others,
Cimarrone, Golf Club at
Jacksonville, and Mill Cove were
very nice. The fairways in February
were thin but playable. The greens
were not quite up to par.

The people were very
accommodating. We only had one
little glitch with the car rental
company, but everything else went
like clockwork.

I have been to Myrtle
Beach several times but each time
we drove. This package costs only
a little bit more and the flying
made all the difference in the
world.

We happened to go the
first week of February and they
were having record low
temperatures, but with the proper
clothing we could still play
comfortably. If we had gone to
Miyrtle Beach we wouldn’t have
been able to play at all. Normal
temperatures for that time of year
are 60 to 65. For the price I would
highly recommend this trip to
fellow golfers.

Larry Meirndorf
Joining a Country
Club

E very so often a member of
our board fields a question
on how to join one of the local
“private” country clubs. I have
compiled some basic facts on
membership at the Country Club of
Lansing and Walnut Hills Club:
This information was true for
1994. Fees and dues may have
changed for 1995.

At the Country Club of
Lansing, regular membership fees
are $9,875 plus $125 in stock.
Dues for regular members are $260
per month ($3,120 a year). An
intermediate membership (persons
aged 21 to 35) would cost $2,000
and monthly dues are $175
($2,100). A social membership at
the Lansing Country Club which
does not include golf privileges is
$2,500 and monthly dues are $100.
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An intermediate social
membership is $500 with monthly
fees of $68.75 ($789 a year).

To join, two current
members must sponsor you. You
must also meet with two current
members of the board of governors.
Letters of recommendation from
sponsors and/or present members
of the club are advised.

Walnut Hills has a similar
array of memberships. A general
member whose fee is $8,000 plus a
$2,000 equity fee. General
membership and corporate
membership dues are $260 a
month, ($3,120 a year). For
persons under 35, an associate
membership is available. Associate
members must pay the $2,000
equity fee when they join and the
$8,000 initiation fee by age 335.
Associate membership dues are
$172 a month ($2,064 a year). A
social membership is available
with a $500 initiation fee ($100 is
equity) and monthly dues of $70,

_($840 a year).

Walnut Hills also provides
a corporate membership for up to
five employees. The corporate
membership fee is $12,500,
($4,000 is member equity). All
corporate members at Walnut Hills
must work for the same
corporation.

Walnut Hills members are
also required to spend $825 a year
on food and beverages.

Jim Donahue

Golf - Boom of
the 90s?

11975, 13 million

Americans played on¢ round
of golf or more during the year,
according to the National Golf
Foundation in Jupiter, Florida. By
1992, this number had grown to
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24.8 million, a 91% increase. The
number of rounds of golf played
rose from 308,562 in 1975 to
505,400 in 1992, a 64% increase in
rounds played.

The number of private
golf facilities actually declined 5%
from 4,770 in 1975 to 4,568 in
1992 according to the US Census
Bureau’s 1994 Statistical Abstract
of the United States. On the other
hand, then number of daily fee golf
courses grew from 5,014 in 1975 to
6,552 in 1992, a 30% increase.
Municipal golf facilities increased
32% from 1,586 t0 2,090 in 1992.

Clearly the expansion in
golf has come through the public
access side of the golf coin. As new
golfers enter the sport, they are -
obviously going to have to turn
more and more to public facilities
to play the game.

Daily fee and municipal
golf clearly pay their own way and
can even turn a fairly respectable
profit. Lansing’s four municipal
golf courses are a proven profit
generator.

The Lansmg Park and
Recreation Municipal Golf Fund .
Budget estimates 1995 revenues of

~ $1,283,134 from golf related sales, . .|

fees and miscellaneous areas. Out
of nearly $1.3 million in revenucs
golfers generate for the city,
$272,051 or 21% is taken out for
city “administrative charges.”
These charges represent what the
City takes from the golf fund to
help pay for running city
government.

There is a resolution on
Fiscal Year 96 budget priorities

before the City Council which
contains the following language:

That the administrative

charges to the Golf -

Enterprise Fund be capped at

no more than' 14% of golf | 10 hit.

revenues, and ‘the difference

between the cap and the
actual charge, per the
Indirect Cost Plan, be
dedicated exclusively to
Capital Improvements.

The recommendation was
not incorporated in the Mayor’s
budget for fiscal 96. Judging from
reports out of the Mayor’s Office
that only five people have called to
express opposition to the sale of
Waverly Golf Course, it is also

likely that the Mayor and the City .
- Coungcil have heard little from

Lansing area golfers in support of
increasing the amount of golf
revenues that go back into the
maintenance and improvement of
the area golf courses.

The Lansing Park and
Recreation Department seems to
understand the movement away
from golf at private clubs to goif on
publicly accessible grounds. They
have produced a draft 1995-1999
Master Plan for the entire
department which includes the
following recommendations for the
local area golf courses.

The plan calls for
expanding Waverly to 18 holes
with construction of a new
clubhouse facility.

At Groesbeck, the draft

* plan proposes the renovation of

Groesbeck Club House to include
indoor seating, winter use for cross
country ski rental and warming for

_ the sledding hills open on the

course. It also recommends the
acquisition of additional land in
what is now Bancroft Park. With
this new land, Groesbeck will be
redesigned. The new layout which
includes a number of new water

~ hazards on the course looks

promising. The acquisition of new

" land for Groesbeck will also allow
for a driving range where golfers

will be able to buy a bucket of balls
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The Master Plan
acknowledges developers’ interest
in what is now Waverly and
replacing the facility with another
one of equal or enhanced value.
But the plan also recognizes that
this will only happen if the public
supports the idea at the ballot box.

The Plan addresses the
need for a feasibility study
regarding the flooding and
frequent closure of Sycamore Golf
Course. It recommends that the
course be elevated and properly
drained or closed and used for
other park related purposes.

- Finally the plan proposes .
new irrigation systems at Waverly
and Red Cedar Golf Courses as

- well as the development of a

separate driving range and golf
learning facility which can
generate additional revenue for the
golf | fund. )

Ed1tor1a1 Comment

The planners at the Park _'
and Recreation Department seem -
to recognize what golfers in this
community need. But unless the

- golfers help by getting behind the
plan for upgrading what we have

as well as growing golf in the
community, we may end up with
less at a time when more and more
people are turning on to the game.
If the city’s elected decision
makers don’t hear from area

golfers about what is needed in
‘Lansing, they will conclude that

" nothing needs to be done in spite of
 the 1995-1999 Master Plan for

golf. But then again, that’s my
opinion. If you want, let me know

~ what you think and I'll share it

with our readers.
Stu White



A Special Thanks to all of the Courses
that Advertised in Golf News This Year

Glenbrier
Golf

Course FOREST AKERS GOLF (OVPE

18 Hole Course

Wtered Fairweys MIGI-“&AN GTATE UNIVERSITY

Outings wE
A/ MﬁU sggmus ®
ﬂ - puviNG BANGE L

WEST counsE 355-1635
EAST COURSE 355-163%6

1 MILE SOVIH OF CAMPUS ON
HARRISON ROAPD

WEEKDAY '
SPECIAL
2 Players,

Golf

and Cart

Only $30.00
before .

. 2:00 PM.

625-3800

4178 West Locke Rd
Perry, MI
3.Miles south of Perry
1/4 west on Locke Road

Mason Hills
Golf Course

LOCATED IN HASLETT
18 HOLE PUBLIC COURSE

-3AR & GRILL
~CLUBHOUSE RENTAL(CAPACITY 130)

-AYAILABLE FOR OUTINGS(ANY SIZE) . R '
ATMDERSEIPS AVAILABLE. (517 ) 676-5366 . Daily Specials
CROSS COUNTRY SKIERS WELCOME .

. 1 Mile past Mason Exit
1018 BASLETT RD. HASLETT ; . Take Kipp Rd. to Jewitt Rd. Special Rates for

Challenge your skill on our 18-Hole Course

{1 MILE EAST OF THE R.R. TRACKS § Kids under 18
E 2 MILES FROM MERIDIAN MALL) }

,,,,, ERO.SHOP 339-83281

CLUB HOUSE 339-0998

—;7
I___——___——_—__——|
, 3750 W. Howell Pro Shop (517) 676 2854

I i Masqn, MI 48854 Fax (517) 676-5060 I
| R G0t Couse g - 2 Players |
| Alex Coss Club Mcncger 18 Holes with Cart
' Kirk Sherman Club Pro $20.00 Per Person - |

W Good M-F Before 1200




GOLFONICS

"The Indoor Golf Course®

Play "Pebble Beach," "Spyglass Hills" or
“Club Debonmont"... All Insidelll Using
Regulation Clubs and Balls.

Winter Leagues and Tournaments Forming. Open 8am-10pm

Av Ledge Meadows Golf Course

1_801 Grand Ledge Highway — Grand Ledge, Ml 48837

- 627-7492

Calendar of 1995 Greater Lansing Area Amateur Open“'l'oui-n'ul‘n'enis

Date

April 14

April 29 -30
April 29

April 29 -30
May 1

May 5

May 6

May 6 -7

May 6

May 13

May 13 - 14
May 13 - 14
May 18

May 19 - Sept 29
May 20 - 21
May 20 - 21
May 29

May 29

June 2 o o
June3 -4

June 3 -4

June 3

Juﬁe 5

June 5-6

June 6

June 10 .
June 10 -11 & 16-18
June 11

Event Course Phone Notes
9th Annual Good Friday Scramble Ledge Meadows 627-7492 3 Person Teams
Spring Best Ball Chisholm Hills 694-0169 2 Person Teams
Scramble Brookshire GC 655-4694 3 Pérson Teams
Spring Scramble Dama GC 546-4635 4 Person Teams )
50-Hole Youth for Christ Marathon Royal Scot 321-6220 Individual - fundraiser with sponsored golfers
Friday Scramble Overbrook GC 236-5357 2 Person Teams - every Friday for 20 weeks :
Lansing Golf Day Groesbeck 483-4333 4Person Teams .
GLAGA Spring Medal Play Ceritennial Acres 566-8055 Individual - open to GLAGA Membeérs Only
' Saturday Skins Scramble ‘ Shadow Ridge 6 16-527-1 180 Blind Draw Teams - every Satuday a"ft S5pm
Chardell Matches - Chardell Golf Course  641-4123 4 Person Teams - Scramble, B. Ball, M. Play °
Bobick's Best Ball Tournament _ - Cascades GC 788-4343 2 Person Teams : .
Scramble ) Morrison Lake 616-642-9528 2 Person Teams
- Mystic Lake YMCA Scramble Royal Scot 321-6220 2 Person Tééms.
Friday Scramble Chisholm Hills 694-0169 2 Person Teains
MayBestBall - . . Oaklane © 521-3900 2 Person Teatns - sign up April 20
Spring Best Ball " Portland C.C. 647-4521 2 Person Tears .
Meinorial Day Scramble Chisholm Hills 694-0169 Blind Draw -
Memorial Day Scramble Glenbrier 625-3800 4 Person Teams-
Michigan Amateur Sectional. Cascades GC 7884343 Individual ~
Spring Best Ball Groesbeck 483-4333 2 Person Teams
Best Ball Shadow Ridge 616-527-1180 2 Person
Waverly Football Boosters Scramble Royal Scot 321-6220 "+ 4Person Teams
Boys and Girls Club Scramble Timber Ridge 339-8000 4 Person Teams
" Senior (55 and Older) Best Ball Oa!dane 521-3900 2 Person .Teams - sign up May 5
Meals on Wheels Scramble - Timber Ridge 339-8000 4 Petson Teams -
' Parent - Child Scotchball ~ Pine Hills - - 651-5097 2 Person Teams
GLAGA All City Match Play “Groesbeck 483-4333 Individual
WMMQ Scramble Lo ‘Royal Scot 321-6220 " 4Person Teams
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Catered Food Available for Group Outings

‘Centennial Acres
‘ Golf Course
' GOLF AT ITS BEST

Watered Fairwavs B 00 Power Carts Reservations Necessary

Call for Tee Times

(517) 56-8055

Located on M-43 between Mulliken and
Suntield. South on Dow Road 1/2 nule . .
John Nagel - P.GLAL Professional
All new club house with a tully stocked Pro Shop. Offering a full
range of services - including lessons, club repair and club fitting,




| “Chisholm Hills
mnt’al . Scrmﬁbl?w

" EveryFriday, All Day
@ c Dt | ~ 2Person.
’ G.F. + §10.00 entry Fee

Cash Payout/Skins
Golf 694-0169
and
Bow' . 1994 1S OUR
SILVER ANNIVERSARY
: "TH: TBA\H'
y Golf Course

GOLF PROFESSIONAL
TOM STUGWE

Bar & Grill - Golf Outings |
(517) 663-4144.
If long distunce: 1-800-585-4144

215 Branson Bay Drive  Mason, Ml 48854
7 Miles West of Mason, 1 Mile East of Waverly on Columbia Rd.

18 Championship
Holes
Driving Range

Call for tee times

321-6220|

4722 W. Grand River

Rl [ - 349-1010

We Appreciate Your Support and
Encourage Our Readers to Return the Favor




_ 11890 U.S 27
1.2 Miles North 1 69

in DeWitt
@® Ronge @ Indoor Golf Machines
@ Discount Golf Shop = @  Ice Cream Stand
o Cov.erecf;/ Hecfed’ Teé‘ @ Adventure Golf
o Op‘e‘n Year Round o PGA Pro Jim St Germain

" Dues paying members of GLAGA may have a driving range discount card free. Value - $9.95

Calendar of 1995 Greater Lansing Area Amateur Open Tournaments

Date
June 12

June 14
. June 16
June 16
June 17
June 18
June 18
June 19
June 19
. June 20

- June20:21

June20
June 20

~ June 20 -24
June 21
June 23
June 23
June 23
June 24 -”25
June 26
June 27
June 29
July 1

July 3

July 4

July 8

July 8

July 8

Event Course Phone Notes ;
GLAGA Jr. Golf Tour Pine Lake 339-8281 Individual - Qualifier
American Cancer Society Scramble Timber Ridge 339-8000 4 Person Teams
Bath Football Golf Outing Scramble ‘ Highland Hills 669-1559 4 Person Teams
MSU Museum Scramble Forest Akers West 355-8257
Scramble Morrison Lake 616-642-9528 . 3 Person Mixed Teams
Father-Son Scramble Ledge Meadows 627-7492 2 Person Teams
Father's Day Scramble ) Glenbrier 625-3800 Father Son Teams - flighted by combined age
Youth Medal Play Shadow Ridge 616-527-1180 Individual - youth 18 and under
GLAGA Jr. Golf Tour Red Cedar 483-4333 Individual - 9 Holes

_-Capital Area Insurance Youth Golf Classic Highland Hills 669-1559 Individual
All Cliy Juniors (17 & Under) Medal Play Groesbeck 483-4333 Individual
-American Cancer Society Scramble Centennial Acres 566-8055 4 Person Teams
Youth for Christ Men's Championship lioyal Scot 321-6220 Individual
Michigan Amateur Red Run in Royal Oak Indivdidual
Camp Highfields Scramble Timber Ridge 339-8000 4 Person Teams
First of America Senior Amateur Scramble Timber Ridge 339-8000 4 Person Teams
Scramble MorrisonLake - 616-642-9528 . 4PersonTeams. *
MDA Sramble - RoyalScot * * 3216220 - APemonTeams . . . -
Oaklane Medal Play Oaklane _ 5213900 Individul-signupMay24 -
GLAGA Jr. Golf Tour Groesbeck 4834333 Individual-18Holes
AT&T Impression 5 Scramble Timber Ridge -  339-8000 -~ ° ., 4PersonTeams =
Humane Society Scramble Timber Ridge 339-8000 s ‘ : A;Pc}san Teams -

" Independencs Day Scramble Chisholrn Hills 6940169 BlndDraw
GLAGA Jr. Golf Tour Branson Bay - - 663-4144 Individual - 18 Holes "
Indepenﬂence Day Scramble Glenbrier 625-3800 4 Person Teams -
YWCA Golf Outing Scramble Highland Hills 669-1559 4 Person Teams
Kiwanis Scramble Parrie Creek 669-1958 ) 4 Person Teams .
Great Lakes Amateur Tour Timber Ridge . 800-618-2691 Open to Tour Members Only

@ Copyright 1995 Greater Lansing Amateur Golf Association

. MACHINE SHOP SERVICE AVAILABLE

THE PARTS PLACE | ! VICE A BLE .
WITH EXPERIENCED PROFESSIONALS

AUTO PARTS

' HOLT AUTO SERVICE CENTER

8 BAY SERVICE FACILITY :
WITH ASE CERTIFICED TECHNICIANS

2423 N. CEDAR 5 -
HOLT, MI 48842 OPEN 6 DAYS A WEEK

694-2197

694-2159 - PARTS

694.2197 - SERVICE AUTO-TRUCK-FOREIGN-DOMESTIC




Best Happy Hour in Town
- BIG Screen TV

~ Featuring 8,7 '
Award-Winning Pizza - BAR CRILL
| 809 E. Kalamazoo u -

482-832 T

ildea ~

ar (517) 337-9320 (517) 394-4700
2649 E. Grand River - 1011 Southland

are, INC Near Park Lake Rd. -} Near corner of Logan/

East Lansing MLK Blvd &'Souihlund
Lansing 5855 Michigan Rd.
Diamondale, Ml 48821
If It's Done To  (517)349-2145 (517) 349-4830 Custom Fitting - Lessons - Golf Equipment
) . 3495 S Okemos Rd 2131 W. Grand River .
An Automobile Corner of Okemos Rd. Okemos Rd. &

We Do it & Jolly, Okemos Grand River, Okemos

.Easi Lansing, Lansing &.Okemos [51'7) 646-8555 R Couttrier
"We Wish the Area Golfers a Fine Golf Season” PGA - Member

YOU DIDN'T BUY YOUR | LAKE LANSING

CLUBS AT PRO GOLF? MOBIL
| SERVICE, INC.
Complete Auto Service
Open 7 days, 24 hours
Corrgammmlbxﬁ ent
_ Brakes, Mufflers & Tires

24 HOUR TOWING

2704 Lake Lansing Road at U.S. 127

EEILE-
Totai Golf. Total Discount
v Total Satistaction.

2088 W. Grand River 5433 W Saginaw , .
Okemos, MI ' Lansing, : 1 - i :
349.8750- . - - - . - - 321-7568 - : : - - "Call 484-2300




olonial

[ BAR & GRILLE ]

Live Country Weste

Thursday, Friday, Saturday and Sunday

Complete Takeout
Service

ey 882-6132

3425 S. Logan

Calendar of 1995 Greater Lansing Area Amateur Open Tournaments

Date
July 8

July 10

July 12

July 15

July 15

July 15-16
July 16

July 17

July 17

July 18, 19, 20
July 20

July 22 -23
July 23

July 24 - 26
July 24

July 27

July 29

July 29 - 30
July 29

July 31

July 31
August 4,5, 6
August 4, 5,6
August 4
August 5-6
August 7
August 12 - 13
August 12

Event
Elimination Scramble

GLAGA Jr. Golf Tour

Clinton Hlth. Fnd. Stroke for Life Scramble
St Vincent's Golf Outing Scramble
Scramble

Best Bail

Oldsmobile Qualifier Scramble

Youth Medal Play

GLAGA Jr. Golf Tour

Class B & C Juniors (14 & Under) Medal Play
Clinton Cnty American Cancer Society
GLAGA Summer Medal Play

Bring Your Old Lady Scramable

G.A.M. Championship

GLAGA Jr. Golf Tour

WMFK Big Brothers Big Sisters Scramble
All City Seniors Medal Play

Centennial Acres Best Ball & Scramble
Red, White & Blue Scramble

S.1.D. Scramble

GLAGA Jr. Golf Tour

All City Medal Play

All City Medal Play

USGA Amateur Sectional

Best Ball

USGA Amnateur Sectional

Chilsom Hills Invitational

27 Hole Scramble

@ Copyright 1995 Greater Lansing Amateur Golf Association

Course
Shadow Ridge

Indian Hills
Highland Hills
Highland Hills
Morrison Lake
Glenbrier
Morrison Lake
Shadow Ridge
Oaklane

Red Cedar
Highland Hills
El Dorado
Centennial Acres
Flint Golf CLub
To Be Announced
Timber Ridge
Groesbeck
Centennial Acres
Glenbrier
Timber Ridge
Brookshire GC
Highland Hills
Groesbeck -
Orchard GC
Morrison Lake
Egypt Valley
Chisholm Hills
Pine Hills

Phone
616-527-1180

349-1010
669-1559
669-1559
616-642-9528
625-3800
616-642-9528
616-527-1180
521-3900
483-4333
669-1559
676-2854
566-8055

339-8000
483-4333
566-8055
625-3800
339-8000
655-4964
669-1559
483-4333

616-642-9528

694-0169
651-9909

Notes
4 Person Teams - limit 15 teams

Individual - 9 Holes
4 Person Teams
4 Person Teams
4 Person Teams
2 Person Teams
5 Person Teams
Individual - youth 18 and under
Individual - 18 Holes
Individual
4 Person Teams
Individual - open to GLAGA members only
Two Couple Teams ‘
Individual
Individual - 9 Holes
4 Person Teams-
Individual
2 Person Teams
Handicap determines tee position
4 Person Teams
Individual - 18 Holes
Individual
Individual
Individual - in Washington, MI
2 Person Teams
Individual - in Grand Rapids
2 Person Teams

3 Person Teams

320 & M/u’gan]m 4&4—7675

7the Anight Cap

Ve

/ Lansmg s Favorite “Place for Steak”
For 25 Years




A

Y 4

CO

%Hw&mrgancysm
New Construction - No Job Too Small
Prompts, Profossional Servic
Commercial & Residential
Al Work Fully insured

FREE ESTIMATES

I\/Iayfcmr Bar

Big Screen TV Pool Darts Video Games
Open 7 Days Weekly - Call 339-3880
A great place fo relax after a round of golf
with the beverage of your choice and good food
‘Owners Don Bearden./ Tom Lunden
The Oldest and 1st Sports Bar in the Lansing Area

Lake Lansing Road - Haslett, MI
Bring in the Ad for 50% Off Beverage of Your Choice

Steve Russell - Owner

Calendar of 1995 Greater Lansing Area Amateur Open Tournaments
Date Event Course Phone Notes
August 13 Farmers Picnic Scramble Centennial Acres 566-8055 4 Person Teams
August 14 GLAGA Jr. Golf Tour Brookshire GC 655-4964 Individual - 9 Holes
August 17 Oaklane Youth Tournament Oaklane 521-3900 Individual Youths 18 & Under
August 18 Domestic Assault Scramble Royal Scot 321-6220 . 4Person Teams
August 21 180 Year Old Man Scramble Ledge Meadows 627-7492 3 Person Teams
August 26 - 27 Snyder Cancer Scramble Glenbrier 625-3800 . 2 Person/4 Person Teams - flighted after first
August 26 - 27 Best Ball / Scramble Shadow Ridge 616-527-1180 ‘ :
August 31 - Sept. 1 Michigan Mid-Amateur Lakewood Shores Individual - in Oscoda
September 4 Labor Day Scamble ' Chisholm Hills 694-0169 3 Person Teams
September 4 Labor Day Scramble : Ledge Meadows 627-7492 4 Person Teams
September 4 Labor Day Scramble Glenbrier 625-3800 4 Person Teams
September 9 - 10 Fall Best Ball v Groesbeck 483-4333 2 Person Teams
September 9 Matrches , Chardell Golf Courseé  641-4123 4 Person Scramble, Best Ball, Match Plau
September 10 DeWitt Football Scramble Parrie Creek 669-1958 4 Person Teams
September 11 - Chamber of Commerce Lansing Open Scramble -  Timber Ridge 339-8000 ) 4 Person Teams
September 16 DeWitt School Foundation Scramble Parrie Creek 669-1958 4 Person Teams
September 16 - 17 Fall Best Ball Oaklane 521-3900 2 Person Teams - signup August 16
September 18 Michigan Year of the Family Scramble Timber Ridge " 339-8000 4 Person Teams
Scptember23-24  GLAGA Fall Medal Play Brookshire GC 655-4964 " Individual - open to GLAGA memibers only
September 28 Chuck Lane's So Long to Summer Scramble Centennial Acres 566-8055 4 Man Teams of Players 55 and Older
September 30 - Oct. 1 Best Ball/ Scramble Combo _ Morrison Lake 616-642-9528 - 2Person Teams
October 1 v 1 Man Two Ball Chisholm Hills 694-0169 * Tndividual - every Sunday in October
October 7 s Friday Scramble Championship Chisholm Hills 694-0169 Blind Draw
October 9 Columbus Déy Best Ball _Chisholm Hills 694-0169 - 2 Person Teams
October 21 -22 El Dorado-Best Ball ~Timber Ridge Scramble‘ * Timber Ri’dge" . 339-8000 3 Person Teams
October - TBA Reniger Invitational v T Forest Akers  * 355-1635 - Indiividual
November 4 Fall Skins Match .- » o ‘Chisholm Hills 694-0169 - TBA
TBA Waverly Hills Semor Open . Groesbeck ' 483-4333
@ Copyright 1995 Greater Lansmg Amateur GolfAssoctatton . o ‘




Greater Lansing Amateur Golf Association

Members’ Spring Medal Play Tournament
WHERE: Centennial Acres Golf Course in Sunfield, MI
WHEN: Mayo6and?7
WHO: Open to 1995 GLAGA Members Only

COST: $50 Entry Fee*

The Inaugural GLAGA Member's Medal Play Tournament is open to the first 75
GLAGA members who enter. This two day event offers golfers of varying ability a
chance to tune up their tournament skills. For tee times or questions about the
tournament, please contact John Nagle at Centennial Acres (517-566-8055), Stu White
(517-485-2734) or Mike O’Connor (517-332-4081). The first tee time will be 8:00 A.M.

* Entry Fee covers Green Fees for Saturday and Sunday and a Prize Fund. ‘Prize certificates will
be awarded with all certificates redeemable at the Centennial Acres Pro Shop only. Cart fees are
not included in the entry fee. If you need a cart, please indicate on the entry form so we can pair
up persons wanting carts. You will be responsible for renting a cart at the course, however. No
pre-registration of carts will be necessary. Entry fees are not refundable. Checks returned with

~ insufficient funds will result in an automatic disqualification.

Complete this Entry Form and Retum it with Payment to:
GLAGA, 1215 N. Genesee, Lansing, Ml 48915.

NAME

ADDRESS

CITY & ZIP PHONE
AvgScore _ Course Cart Championship Flight

This is a medal play tournament. However, this tournament will be flighted prior to
play on the first day according to handicap. The number of flights will be determined
after applications are received. If you do not have a USGA or League Handicap or if
you do not supply a handicap, you will be placed in the championship flight. If you
wish to be flighted prior to play on Saturday, please provide the following;

USGA HANDICAP Course Where Handicap is Maintained
League Handicap Course Where League Is Played
League Secretary ‘ Phone #

If you have not already renewed your 1995 GLAGA membership, enclose an additional $15 for 1995
membership dues , '




It's Time 1o Renew Your GLAGA Membershlp

Benefits of Membership

3 Newsletfters A Junior Golf Tour New Medal Play Tournaments for Members Only
$15 Off Entry Fees for All City Match and All City Medal Play Toumaments
Tournament Entry Forms mailed before they are circulated to the general public

1995 GLAGA Membership Application

- Name

City P Phone

A $15 Check or Money Order made payable to GLAGA must accompany this application
RETURN TO: GLAGA, PO BOX 25091, Lansing, MI 48909

]
1
1
1
' Address
]
]
]
L}

Frandor Downtown
325A N. Clippert 231 Pere Marquette
Lansing, MI 48912 Lansing, MI 48912
Ph: 517-337-5000 Ph: 517-485-5700

Fax: 517-337-5606

Fax: 517-485-0202

O FfF LANGSING, | NC.
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